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by the licensee or any rule or regulation issued by the board has been violated by
the licensee, the board may revoke and suspend the license. Saek The suspension
shall not exceed a period of six months. The licensee whose license is revoked or
suspended may within 20 days after the board's decision appeal to the district
court. The district court shall upon 20 days’ notice to the board hear suek the
appeal within 45 days after the filing of the appeal. On the hearing of the appeal
the court shall review the decision of the board in sseh a manner as though
reviewed by certiorari, except that new or additional evidence may be taken. if in
the opinion of the court additional evidence is necessary or proper to the disposi-
tion of the case.

Sec. 43, Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 347.39, is amended to read:

347.39 .PENALTIES. Violation of any provision of sections 347.31 to
347.40 or of any rule or regulation of the livesteek sanitary board of animal health
issued pursuant to sections 347.31 to 347.40, or the operation of a kennel without
a license, or the operation of a kennel after revocation of a license or during a
period of suspension, shall constitute a misdemeanor.

Sec. 4. REPEALER. Minnesota Statutes 1978, Sections 35.01, Subdivi-
sions 3, 4, 5. 6 and 7; 35.07; 35.131; 35.132; 35.133; 35.134; 35.135; 35.136;
35.137, 35.17: 35.18; 35.19; 35.20; 35.21; 35.22; 35.23; 35.24; 35.25; 35.26, 35.27;
35.28:; 35.29; 35.30; 35.31; 35.32; 35.33; 35.34; 35.35; 35.40; 35.41; 35.42; 35.43;
35.44: 35.45; 35.46; 35.47; 35.48; 35.49; 35.50; 35.51; 35.55; 35.56; 35.57; 35,58;
35.60; 35.605; 35.70, Subdivisions 2, 5, 6 and 8; 35.73, Subdivision 2; and 35.821,
Subdivision 2, are repealed.

Approved April 3, 1980

CHAPTER 468—H.F.No. 753

An act relating to banks and banking; removing certain restrictions on services
that may be offered at detached facilities; amending Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section
47.53.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF,MINNESOTA:
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 47.53, is amended to read:

47.53 FUNCTIONS OF A FACILITY. Fhe function of the detached facility
shall be limited to opening deposit’ accounts; receiving depesits of every kind:
cashing checks oF orders to pay: issuing drafls: meney orders and traveless
A detached facility may provide any service or perform any function that may be
offered or performed at the bank’s main banking house.

Approved April 3, 1980
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